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CASE NUMBER: 16-1105-EL-UNC 

CASE DESCRIPTION: Ohio Power Company 
DATE OF SERVICE: 1/3/201^ 

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: J I S I ^ / 

Sign Here: ^OM^r -

PARTY OF RECORD 

none 

ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY 

*Coffey, Sandra 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)728-2516 
Fax:(614)728-8373 
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us 

none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms. 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 

l o w . Broad St., 18th Ft 

CoIumbus,OH 43215 
Phone;614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:bingham@occ.state.oh.us 

none *Hight, Debra 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad Street 

CoIumbus,OH 43231 
Phone;614-466-0469 
EmaiI:Debra.Hight@puc.state.oh.us 

none *Gaunder, Debra A 

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 N High Street, Suite 1300 

CoIumbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-300-4005 

This xs t o c e r t i f y t h a t t he images appearing a r e aii 
accura te and Goitiplete reproduct ion of a ca6.e f i l e 
document del ivered i ^ the regular course of bus iness . 
Technician ? M r Processed JAN 0 3 2017 
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Fax;614-365-9145 

Email:gaunder@carpenterIipps.com 

none *Brigner, Gina L Ms. 
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
l o w . Broad, 18th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone;614-644-0684 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:brigner@occ.state.oh.us 

none *Miller, Vesta R 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 East Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-7702 

EmaiI:Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us 

none *Keeton, Kimberly L 
Ohio Attomey General's Office 

Public Utilities Section 
30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)466-4397 
Fax:(614)644-8764 

Email:Kimberly.Keeton@puc.state.oh.us 

none *Coffey, Sandra 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St 

CoIumbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)728-2516 
Fax:(6I4) 728-8373 
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us 

none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr. 

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St., 
Suite 1510 
Cincinnati,OH 45202 
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Phone;(513)421-2255 

Fax;(513)421-2764 
Email ;mkurtz@bkl]awfirm.com 

none *Nourse, Steven T Mr. 

American Electric Power Service Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 

CoIumbus,OH 43215 
Phone;(614) 716-1608 
Fax:(614)716-2950 
Email:stnourse@aep.com 

PARTY OF RECORD 
OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 

10 WEST BROAD ST., SUITE 1800 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3485 

Phone:614+466-8574 

Email:POULOS@OCC.STATE.OH.US 

INTERVENOR 

NONE 
ATTORNEY 

OHIO MANUFACTURERS ASSN 

33 N. HIGH ST 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

BOJKO, KIMBERLY W 
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP 
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4124 

Fax:614-365-9145 
EmaiI:BOJKO@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM 
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